

Spl. Case No. 3 of 1987 (R-03/87)
Present :Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
JO Code-WB 00676

Order No. 114 dated 15-09-2025

Sole accused Pankaj Kr. Mallick on CB is found present on call and is represented by his ld.advocate. Ld.Spl.PP is present.

Today is fixed for evidence . No witness is found present and there is no return of summons. Ld.Spl.PP , submits that the case diary is not lying with him and unless and until he gets the case diary, it is not possible for him to conduct the trial.

Heard ld. defence counsel.

It appears from the record that five witnesses have been examined by prosecution and PW-5 was examined on 15.11.1997. Having considered the submission of both the sides and keeping in mind the age of the case, ld.Spl.PP is to take all positive and effective steps so that the case diary be collected from the concerned office at the earliest.

The hearing of this case is adjourned till **20.03.2026** for evidence of other prosecution witnesses. Prosecution is to take for collection of case diary and to supply the list of witnesses prosecution wants to examine on the date as fixed for evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SP, KPD through the conducting Spl.PP for information and taking appropriate step, thereby directing the concerned department to search out the copy of case diary for proceeding with the trial of this case in accordance with law.

Accused person on CB is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay
Judge, 2nd.Special Court,
Addl.Sess.Judge,1st.Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay
Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Addl.Sess.Judge,1st.Court
Nadia at Krishnagar